7 Total Operating Expenses 2,219,725   1,921,014   1,890,699

8 Net Operating Income (133,418)   36,532   65,775

9 Other Income: (Expenses):
10 Interest Income 8,031   7,596   10,401
11 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets -   -   -
12 Revenues from Jobbing -   -   -
13 Non-Utility Income 44,697   126,475   141,376
14 Non-Utility Expenses -   -   -

15 Total Other Income (Expenses) 52,728   134,071   151,777

16 Interest Expense
17 Interest Expense 28,450   31,050   33,600
18 Amortization of Debt Discount 12,516   12,516   12,515
19 Amortization of Debt Premium 1,207   1,207   1,207

20 Total Other Income (Expense) 42,173   44,773   47,322

21 Net Income (122,863)$  125,830$   170,230$

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

OUCC
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro Forma Pro Forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2022 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
1 Operating Revenues
2 Metered Water Sales:
3 Residential 1,591,805$ 20,942$   App 1,612,747$ 336,255$   1,949,002$
4 Commercial 188,624   (401)   App 188,223   39,244   227,467
5 Industrial -   -   -   -
6 Public Authority 54,161   54,161   11,292   65,453
7 Multi-Family 78,981   3,896   App 82,877   17,280   100,157
8 Sales for Resale -   -   -   -
9 Tracker -   37,398   App 37,398   7,797   45,195

10 URT Normalization -   (15,408)   App (15,408)   (3,213)   (18,621)
11 Fire Protection -   -   -
12 Public 120,754   1,715   App 122,469   25,535   148,004
13 Private -   -   -   -
14 Late Payment Fees 11,720   11,720   2,444   14,164
15 Other Water Revenues 40,262   44,697   App 84,959   84,959
16 Total Operating Revenues 2,086,307$ 92,839$   2,179,146$ 436,634$   1 2,615,780$

17 O&M Expense
18 Salaries and Wages 408,870$   87,671$   App 496,541$   496,541$
19 Employee Benefits 147,814   29,462   App 177,276   177,276
20 Purchased Water 1,003,270   1,003,270   1,003,270
21 Purchased Power 24,346   24,346   24,346
22 Chemicals -   -   -
23 Materials and Supplies 155,945   (19,786)   6-2 136,159   136,159
24 Contractual Services
25 Accounting 31,127   (16,157)   6-2 14,970   14,970
26 Engineering 608   608   608
27 Legal 988   988   988
28 Management Fees 108,300   4,911   App 113,211   113,211
29 Testing 11,421   11,421   11,421
30 Other 48,376   1,655   6-1 50,031   50,031
31 Rents 21,158   21,158   21,158
32 Transportation Expense 29,196   29,196   29,196
33 Insurance
34 Vehicle 958   958   958
35 General Liability 5,868   5,868   5,868
36 Workers' Compensation 5,314   5,314   5,314
37 Other -   -   -
38 Advertising Expense 83   83   83
39 Regulatory Expense -   8,000   6-3 8,000   8,000
40 Bad Debt Expense -   -   -   1 -
41 Miscellaneous Expense 74,825   74,825   74,825

42 Depreciation Expense -   -   -   -
43 Amortization Expense -   -   -
44 Taxes Other than Income
45 Payroll Taxes -   8,141   App 8,141   8,141
46 Utility Receipts Tax -   (15,800)   App (15,800)   -   1 (15,800)
47 PILT 19,000   19,000   19,000

48 Total Operating Expenses 2,097,467$ 88,097$   2,185,564$ -$   2,185,564$

49 Net Operating Income (11,160)$   4,742$   (6,418)$   436,634$   430,216$

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

Pro Forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

Not Applicable

The OUCC accepts Applicant's proposed
revenue adjustments.

OUCC
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 1

30,964$
29,309

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 1,655$

(3,375)$
(2,870)
(4,184)
(5,974)
(3,383)

(4,850)
(5,657)
(5,650)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (35,943)$

40,000$

[…]

Payment in Lieu of Property Taxes

Not Applicable

Applicant is not requesting an adjustment to PILT.

Petitioner
Schedule 9
Page 1 of 1

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

Working Capital

Not Applicable

Applicant did not request working capital nor
does it require additional working capital funds.

OUCC
Schedule 10
Page 1 of 1

To reflect the average amount of debt service required over a five year period.
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

1 Description of Debt
2 2015 Revenue Bonds 158,250$ 160,500$ 157,569$ 159,331$ 160,575$ 796,225$
3

4

5

6

7

8 158,250$ 160,500$ 157,569$ 159,331$ 160,575$ 796,225$

9 Divide by 5 years 5

10 Average Annual Debt Service 159,245$

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

Debt Service

OUCC
Schedule 11
Page 1 of 1

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

Debt Service Reserve

Not Applicable

Applicant is not requesting debt
service reserve nor has a need for

reserve funds.

OUCC
Schedule 12
Page 1 of 1

OUCC

Monthly
Gallonage

Current
Rates Tracker

Adjusted
Current
Rates

Proposed
Rates

Percent
Increase

Proposed
Rates

Percent
Increase More (Less)

$5.39 $0.85 $6.24 $8.33 33.49% 7.54$   20.85% (0.79)$
$4.87 $0.85 $5.72 $7.63 33.39% 6.91$   20.85% (0.72)$
$4.23 $0.85 $5.08 $6.78 33.46% 6.14$   20.85% (0.64)$
$4.00 $0.85 $4.85 $6.47 33.40% 5.86$   20.85% (0.61)$
$3.81 $0.85 $4.66 $6.22 33.48% 5.63$   20.85% (0.59)$
$3.68 $0.85 $4.53 $6.04 33.33% 5.47$   20.85% (0.57)$
$3.58 $0.85 $4.43 $5.91 33.41% 5.35$   20.85% (0.56)$

3,000   $18.72 $18.72 $24.99 33.49% 22.62$   20.85% (2.37)$
3,336   $20.65 $20.65 $27.55 33.46% 24.95$   20.85% (2.60)$
3,611   $22.22 $22.22 $29.65 33.45% 26.85$   20.85% (2.80)$
5,826   $34.88 $34.88 $46.55 33.46% 42.16$   20.85% (4.40)$
6,934   $41.22 $41.22 $55.01 33.43% 49.82$   20.85% (5.19)$

11,405   $64.61 $64.61 $86.23 33.45% 78.09$   20.85% (8.14)$
19,730   $106.91 $106.91 $142.67 33.45% 129.20$   20.85% (13.47)$
49,765   $252.64 $252.64 $337.08 33.42% 305.32$   20.85% (31.76)$
99,540   $484.64 $484.64 $646.74 33.45% 585.69$   20.85% (61.05)$

159,240   $755.13 $755.13 $1,007.41 33.41% 912.58$   20.85% (94.83)$

$5.91 $5.91 $7.88 33.42% 7.14$   20.85% (0.74)$
$9.23 $9.23 $12.31 33.42% 11.15$   20.85% (1.16)$

$13.27 $13.27 $17.70 33.42% 16.04$   20.85% (1.67)$
$23.62 $23.62 $31.51 33.42% 28.54$   20.85% (2.97)$
$53.07 $53.07 $70.80 33.42% 64.14$   20.85% (6.67)$
$94.46 $94.46 $126.03 33.42% 114.15$   20.85% (11.87)$

$212.56 $212.56 $283.59 33.42% 256.88$   20.85% (26.71)$
$377.90 $377.90 $504.18 33.42% 456.69$   20.85% (47.49)$
$679.61 $679.61 $906.72 33.42% 821.31$   20.85% (85.41)$

$1,097.75 $1,097.75 $1,464.59 33.42% 1,326.63$  20.85% (137.95)$

Private Hydrants $212.56 $212.56 $283.59 33.42% 256.88$   20.85% (26.71)$

5/8" meter $1.76 $1.76 $2.35 33.42% 2.13$   20.85% (0.22)$
3/4" meter $1.94 $1.94 $2.59 33.42% 2.34$   20.85% (0.24)$
1" meter $2.46 $2.46 $3.28 33.42% 2.97$   20.85% (0.31)$
1 1/4" meter $3.16 $3.16 $4.22 33.42% 3.82$   20.85% (0.40)$
1 1/2" meter $5.11 $5.11 $6.82 33.42% 6.18$   20.85% (0.64)$
2" meter $19.40 $19.40 $25.88 33.42% 23.44$   20.85% (2.44)$
3" meter $24.65 $24.65 $32.89 33.42% 29.79$   20.85% (3.10)$
4" meter $36.98 $36.98 $49.34 33.42% 44.69$   20.85% (4.65)$
6" meter $51.16 $51.16 $68.26 33.42% 61.83$   20.85% (6.43)$

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

Fire Lines/Sprinklers Per
Month or Year

Hydrant Charge Per Month
or Year

Next 12,000 gallons

Next 30,000 gallons

Current and Proposed Rates and Charges

Next 5,000 gallons

5/8" meter

3/4" meter

1" meter

8" meter

1" meter

1 1/4" meter

Fire Protection Surcharge

1 1/4" meter

Minimum Rate Per Month

Volumetric Rates

6" meter

8" meter

10" meter

12" meter

1 1/2" meter

2" meter

3" meter

4" meter

3" meter

4" meter

6" meter

First 3,000 gallons

Per Applicant  Per OUCC

1 1/2" meter

2" meter

Next 50,000 gallons

Next 100,000 gallons

Next 200,000 gallons

OUCC
Workpaper JTC-1

Page 1 of 1

Cause Cause CN 45900-U
No. 44670 No. 45900 More (Less)

Operating Expenses 1,386,033$   2,186,479$   800,446$
Taxes other than Income 24,547   11,341   (13,206)
Extensions and Replacements 163,376   291,544   128,168
Payment in Lieu of Taxes 16,100   19,000   2,900
Debt Service 170,959   158,805   (12,154)
Debt Service Payback -   227,247   227,247
Debt Service Reserve 21,581   -   (21,581)

Total Revenue Requirements 1,782,596   2,894,416   1,111,820
Less Revenue Requirement Offsets:

Interest Income (8,031)   (8,031)
Other Income -   -

Net Revenue Requirement 1,782,596$   2,886,385$   1,103,789$

Revenues at current rates subject to increase (2,082,467)
Other revenues not subject to increase (96,679)

Total Revenues 2,179,146
Less: Revenue Requirement in Last Rate Case (1,782,596)

Revenue Over (Under) 396,550$

Net Revenue Requirement Increase 1,103,789$
Revenue Increase Requested 695,898

407,891$

ELLETTSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45900-U

Revenue Requirement Comparison

OUCC Attachment JTC-1
Cause No. 45900-U

Page 1 of 4

1830 Craig Park Court

St . Louis, MO 63146

INVOICE
Invoice#
Invoice Date
Account#